Governor

Chairman ROBERT OSTROVSKY

Vice Chairman ROBERT STOLDAL

PATRICIA OLMSTEAD E'SHA HOFERER ANTOINETTE CAVANAUGH DAVID ORTLIPP YALE YEANDEL STATE OF NEVADA



Address Reply to: 901 S. Stewart St, Suite 5004 Carson City, NV 89701-5248 Phone: (775) 684-3448

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES COMMISSION FOR CULTURAL CENTERS AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION

PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE AND AGENDA

Tuesday, August 30, 2022, 9:00 am

CANCELLED

This notice has been posted at:

- https://notice.nv.gov; and
- http://shpo.nv.gov/services/commission-for-cultural-centers-and-historic-preservation-cechp; and in the following locations:
 - Department of Conservation and Natural Resources, 901 South Stewart Street,
 Richard H. Bryan Building, First Floor, Carson City; and
 - o State Historic Preservation Office, 901 South Stewart Street, Richard H. Bryan Building, 5th Floor, Carson City; and
 - Carson City Culture & Tourism Authority, DBA Visit Carson City, 716 N. Carson St. Carson City; and
 - o Southern Nevada SHPO Office, 4747 W. Vegas Drive, Las Vegas, NV.